OP \$240.00.00 88215810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI175234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Filmetrics, Inc.		04/15/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	KLA Corporation	
Street Address:	One Technology Drive	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6373433	TOTALFOCUS
Registration Number:	5908751	PROFILMONLINE
Registration Number:	5703563	PROFILM
Registration Number:	5715803	PROFILM3D
Registration Number:	5070333	FILMEASURE
Registration Number:	7229338	FILMETRICS
Registration Number:	4727637	FILMETRICS
Registration Number:	3837297	FILMETRICS
Registration Number:	4727633	FILMETRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716)856-4000

Email: galfano@hodgsonruss.com,ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Gabriella Alfano

Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building, 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 078697.00079

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0668

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIELLA ALFANO		
SIGNATURE:	GABRIELLA ALFANO		
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2024		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Filmetrics to KLA Assignment - Executed#page1.tif			
source=Filmetrics to KLA Assignment - Executed#page2.tif			
source=Filmetrics to KLA Assignment - Executed#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment"), is made as of April 15, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Filmetrics, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California, with a place of business at 10655 Roselle Street, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor"), and KLA Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California, with a place of business at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035 ("Assignee", and collectively with the Assignor, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following: (i) Assignor's trademark, service mark, and registration, and the goodwill associated with the marks listed on Exhibit A, and (ii) and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor (all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested that Assignor execute an assignment suitable for recording that Assignee is the successor-in-interest of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademark Rights and the associated goodwill related thereto. All rights and privileges associated with the Trademark Rights, including the right to sue for and recover all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Trademark Rights, will be held and enjoyed by Assignee.
- 2. The Parties hereto agree that, at any time and from time to time upon the written request of the other party, each party will execute and deliver such further documents and do such further acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the other party in order to effect the purposes of this agreement.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same instrument. The Parties authorize one another to detach and combine original signature pages and consolidate them into a single identical original, and any one of such completely executed counterparts will be sufficient proof of this Assignment. Any photographic, photocopy, or similar reproduction copy of this Assignment, or any PDF file of this Assignment, or any copy of this Assignment sent by facsimile transmission, in each case with all signatures reproduced on one or more sets of signature pages, will be considered for all purposes as if it were a manually-executed counterpart of this Assignment.

4. The term "including" and its variants do not imply any limitation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the Effective Date above.

Filn	netrics, Inc.	
Ву:	X	
Name:	Virendra Kirloskar	
Title:	Director	

By:

Name: Bren Higgins

Title: Executive Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	TOTALFOCUS	88/215,810	12/04/2018	6,373,433	06/01/2021
EU	TOTALFOCUS	018038784	03/21/2019	018038784	10/25/2019
UK	TOTALFOCUS	018038784	03/21/2019	UK00918038784	10/25/2019
US	PROFILMONLINE	87/643,166	10/12/2017	5,908,751	11/12/2019
CN	PROFILMONLINE	28877986	01/24/2018	28877986	12/14/2018
CN	PROFILMONLINE	28877987	01/24/2018	28877987	01/14/2019
EU	PROFILMONLINE	017386673	10/25/2017	017386673	02/22/2018
UK	PROFILMONLINE	017386673	10/25/2017	UK00917386673	02/22/2018
JP	PROFILMONLINE	2017-146292	11/07/2017	6100988	11/22/2018
US	PROFILM	86/804,028	10/29/2015	5,703,563	03/19/2019
CN	PROFILM	19807905A	04/29/2016	19807905A	07/21/2017
EU	PROFILM	015402373	04/29/2016	015402373	11/30/2016
UK	PROFILM	015402373	04/29/2016	UK00915402373	11/30/2016
JP	PROFILM	2016-049301	05/02/2016	5899851	11/25/2016
US	PROFILM3D	86/804,051	10/29/2015	5,715,803	04/02/2019
CN	PROFILM3D	19807903A	04/29/2016	19807903A	07/21/2017
CN	PROFILM3D	28137228	12/18/2017	28137228	02/14/2019
EU	PROFILM3D	15402357	04/29/2016	15402357	11/30/2016
UK	PROFILM3D	15402357	04/29/2016	UK00915402357	11/30/2016
JP	PROFILM3D	2016-049302	05/02/2016	5899852	11/25/2016
US	FILMEASURE	86/804,004	10/29/2015	5,070,333	10/25/2016
CN	FILMEASURE	26810478	10/11/2017	26810478	03/21/2019
JР	FILMEASURE	2016-049300	05/02/2016	5899850	11/25/2016
US	FILMETRICS	97/640,225	10/20/2022	7,229,338	11/28/2023
CN	FILMETRICS	7769980	10/20/2009	7769980	03/21/2011
JР	FILMETRICS	1998-007638	02/03/1998	4276164	05/28/1999
US	FILMETRICS	86/398,842	09/18/2014	4,727,637	04/28/2015
TW	FILMETRICS	098042174	09/24/2009	01412005	06/01/2010
International	FILMETRICS	-		1256590	02/11/2015
CN	FILMETRICS	G1256590	07/23/2015		-
JP	FILMETRICS	-	02/11/2015	2015-357888	07/15/2016
US	FILMETRICS	77/906,317	01/06/2010	3,837,297	08/24/2010
US	FILMETRICS	86/398,817	09/18/2014	4,727,633	04/28/2015
International	FILMETRICS	рь		1258698	02/11/2015
CN	FILMETRICS	G1258698	07/30/2015	-	
JР	FILMETRICS	-	02/11/2015	2015-358512	07/15/2016

24964322v3 078697.00079 **TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0672 RECORDED: 04/18/2024**